

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3188/2011

DALBIR SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ANR.
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 07/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shubham Bhalla, Adv.

Mr. Kuldip Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner has filed a letter dated 23.1.2013 seeking permission to withdraw the application for deletion of respondent no. 2 on the ground that respondent no. 2 has since been served.

In the light of above, permitted.

I.A. dismissed as withdrawn.

Service is complete.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court as per Rules.

|
|ns

| (SUNIL THOMAS)
| Registrar